
CANTERBURY PARK - July 13, 2006 - Race 9
STAKES Minnesota Quarter Horse Racing Association S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (A Royal Return - 17.563 - June 10, 2006)
Purse: $27,500 Added
Plus: $7,500 Other Sources
Available Money: $30,800
Value of Race: $30,800 1st $15,400, 2nd $6,160, 3rd $4,620, 4th $3,080, 5th $1,540
Wind Speed: 7 Wind Direction: Cross
Weather: Showery Track: Fast
Off at: 10:37 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
2

10
5
9
7
8
4
3
1

Callies Corona (Leggett, Tad)
Threadbare Gypsysoul (Vanek, Helen)
Cassandra Crest (Butler, Beth)
Leadmetoyourladder (Olesiak, Jake)
Chick Happens (Martinez, Seth)
Dakota Lane (Vaughan, Jerry)
Knud With Wings (Ruiz, Joe)
Snow Daze (Olmstead, Jason)
Giambi (Luark, Mark)

126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126
126

BL
BL b
BL bf
BL bf
B b
B b
BL b
BL b
BL b

2
9
5
8
6
7
4
3
1

2
3
4
7
8
9
1
6
5

12

41/2

3Head

61/2

5Head

71

2Head

8Head

9

1Head

2Head

51/2

3Head

4Head

61

7Head

8Head

9

11/2

21/2

3Head

4Neck

53/4

63/4

71

8Nose

9

0.70*
3.40
6.40

33.60
18.80
15.50
10.70
32.20
43.60

17.671
17.739
17.832
17.857
17.893
18.018
18.153
18.334
18.346

103
101
98
98
96
93
89
84
84

drifted out
closed well late
game 3rd
outfinished
even effort
even throughout
faded
drifted in, faded
bumped hard, break

Winner: Callies Corona, Brown Gelding, by Corona Cartel out of Special Words, by Hawkin's Special. Foaled Mar 06, 2001 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Brent L and Misty Pollet. Winning Owner: Petersen, Robert and Julie

Scratched Horse(s): Injuns Fine Wine

Total WPS Pool: $19,103
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Callies Corona 3.40 2.40 2.20
10 Threadbare Gypsysoul 2.80 2.40

5 Cassandra Crest 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1 Exacta 2-10 6.10 13,990
$1 Trifecta 2-10-5 17.90 17,081
$1 Superfecta 2-10-5-9 171.90 7,087

Trainers: 2 - Hardy, Edward; 10 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Hardy, Edward; 9 - Johnson, Robert; 7 - Sharp, Larry; 8 - Hanson, Victor; 4 - Livingston, Jerry; 3 -
Smith, Henry; 1 - Smith, Henry

Owners: 2 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 10 - Neighbors, James and Strebig, Debra; 5 -Danny Joe Miller; 9 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 7 -Larry Sharp; 8
-Chase Lyman; 4 - Olson, J., Reed, T. and Schreiner, G.; 3 -Henry J. Smith; 1 -Henry J. Smith;

Footnotes
CALLIES CORONA drifted out. THREADBARE GYPSYSOUL closed well late. CASSANDRA CREST game 3rd. LEADMETOYOURLADDER outfinished.
CHICK HAPPENS even effort. DAKOTA LANE even throughout. KNUD WITH WINGS faded. SNOW DAZE drifted in, faded. GIAMBI bumped hard, break.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


