CANTERBURY PARK - July 13, 2006 - Race 9

STAKES Minnesota Quarter Horse Racing Association S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt **Track Record:** (A Royal Return - 17.563 - June 10, 2006)



Purse: \$27,500 Added Plus: \$7,500 Other Sources Available Money: \$30,800

Value of Race: \$30,800 1st \$15,400, 2nd \$6,160, 3rd \$4,620, 4th \$3,080, 5th \$1,540

Wind Speed: 7 Wind Direction: Cross

Weather: Showery Track: Fast
Off at: 10:37 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/	E PF	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
2	Callies Corona (Leggett, Tad)	126 BL	:	2 2	1 ²	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	0.70*	17.671	103	drifted out
10	Threadbare Gypsysoul (Vanek, Helen)	126 BL	b 9	3	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	3.40	17.739	101	closed well late
5	Cassandra Crest (Butler, Beth)	126 BL	bf !	5 4	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	6.40	17.832	98	game 3rd
9	Leadmetoyourladder (Olesiak, Jake)	126 BL	bf 8	3 7	6 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{Neck}	33.60	17.857	98	outfinished
7	Chick Happens (Martinez, Seth)	126 B b) (8 6	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{3/4}	18.80	17.893	96	even effort
8	Dakota Lane (Vaughan, Jerry)	126 B b)	7 9	7 ¹	6 ¹	$6^{3/4}$	15.50	18.018	93	even throughout
4	Knud With Wings (Ruiz, Joe)	126 BL	b 4	1 1	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	7 ¹	10.70	18.153	89	faded
3	Snow Daze (Olmstead, Jason)	126 BL	b :	3 6	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{Head}	8 ^{Nose}	32.20	18.334	84	drifted in, faded
1	Giambi (Luark, Mark)	126 BL	b .	5	9	9	9	43.60	18.346	84	bumped hard, break

Winner: Callies Corona, Brown Gelding, by Corona Cartel out of Special Words, by Hawkin's Special. Foaled Mar 06, 2001 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Brent L and Misty Pollet. Winning Owner: Petersen, Robert and Julie

Scratched Horse(s): Injuns Fine Wine

Total WPS Pool: \$19,103

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Callies Corona	3.40	2.40	2.20	\$1 Exacta	2-10	6.10	13,990
10	Threadbare Gypsysoul		2.80	2.40	\$1 Trifecta	2-10-5	17.90	17,081
5	Cassandra Crest			2.40	\$1 Superfecta	2-10-5-9	171.90	7,087

Trainers: 2 - Hardy, Edward; 10 - Hardy, Edward; 5 - Hardy, Edward; 9 - Johnson, Robert; 7 - Sharp, Larry; 8 - Hanson, Victor; 4 - Livingston, Jerry; 3 -

Smith, Henry; 1 - Smith, Henry

Owners: 2 - Petersen, Robert and Julie; 10 - Neighbors, James and Strebig, Debra; 5 - Danny Joe Miller; 9 - Wardell Quarter Horses; 7 - Larry Sharp; 8

-Chase Lyman; 4 - Olson, J., Reed, T. and Schreiner, G.; 3 -Henry J. Smith; 1 -Henry J. Smith;

Footnotes

CALLIES CORONA drifted out. THREADBARE GYPSYSOUL closed well late. CASSANDRA CREST game 3rd. LEADMETOYOURLADDER outfinished. CHICK HAPPENS even effort. DAKOTA LANE even throughout. KNUD WITH WINGS faded. SNOW DAZE drifted in, faded. GIAMBI bumped hard, break.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.